Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 DWR FIELD OFFICE
APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
USE AND/OR THE
POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 ATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

		2/1	1,5	KMT	ell v	F	ile No.	6061			131-4	i. In this	-11				F	REC B:	35
. A	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):													FEB 1 6 2023					
	☐ Place of Use ☐ Point of Diversion													D	VISION	of Wes	ld Office ER RESOUR		
ι	ınder the	water i	riaht w	hich is		E.S. 1			ation ir	n accor	dance	with th	he con	ditions	desci	ribed b	elow.	OF WATE	R RESOUR
	The sour					☑ Gı						e wate							
	THE U	Milge,	M. Call							200									
. 1	Name an	lame and address of Applicant: Jim G. Linnebur																	
1	4715 W	4715 W. 61st St. N., Colwich, KS 67030																	
	Phone N				TOPIC TOPIC	1000					s: <u>r7jf</u>	farm@	att.net	-				-	
1	Name an	id addre	ss of \	Nater I	Use Co	orresp	onden	t: <u>Jim</u>	G. Lin	<u>nebur</u>		. ,				1-27			and an in
1	14715 W	. 61st St	<u>. N., C</u>	olwich	<u>, KS 6</u>	7030	-						-				. =7	A	
	Phone N								Email	addres	s: <u>r7jf</u>	farm@	att.net	1	h.,	-			A CONTRACT
	The pres																		
(Owner of			_							- 10	1	WAY I	1		100			LA SC
				_	14715 \								W-1 5 1	-1					
(If there is	more th	an one	landow	ner, att	ach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	necess	ary.)		100	100	nous l		F . 7 ()	17:10	
			NE¼					NW¼			SW¼			SE¼			TOTAL ACRES		
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	AONES
		2W	-		\square		39	9	39	39	19	10			Frunk		101 0	\vdash	155
14	26S					, P					٠ .								
	26S				<u>'</u>	`							Mark R	grandii.	18 15 17	16,180		1 11 1	
	26S				19		x ;						Market Fr	S = 3		14.7.8		* Y03 3	
.	26S If this ap Owner o	plicatior f Land -	NA Addre	AME: ! ESS: .	NO CH	HANGE		1 1 1 1	JES.F		h , l :	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to		-9		
14 	If this ap Owner o	plicatior f Land -	NA Addre	AME: <u> </u> ESS: <u> </u> landow	NO CH	HANGE		ental sh	eets as		h , l :		use be	e chan	ged to		E½		TOTAL
14	If this ap Owner o	pplication of Land - /s more th	ADDRE	AME: <u> </u> ESS: <u> </u> landow	NO CH	HANGE		ental sh	eets as		h , l :		V¼	e chang	ged to			SE%	TOTAI ACRES
14 	If this ap Owner o	plicatior f Land -	NA Addre	AME: <u>I</u> ESS: landow	NO CH	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	s neces	sary.)	SV	V¼	(N), 30,	16. 0	S		SE¼	
14	If this ap Owner o	pplication of Land - /s more th	ADDRE	AME: <u>I</u> ESS: landow	NO CH	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	s neces	sary.)	SV	V¼	(N), 30,	16. 0	S		SE¼	

- [-	Propositive suite -		dl								
	Presently author										
10	One in the		Quart	er of the			Qua	rter of the		NC-NW	Quart
0	of Section	14	, Tow	nship	26		_ Sou	th, Range		2W	(E/W
ir	n <u>Sedgwick</u>	Co	unty, Kansa	as, <u>3900</u>	feet Nort	h <u>4</u>	100	feet We	st of Sout	heast corne	er of section
A	Authorized Rate _	487 GPM	Authori	zed Quantity	/210 AI	-	Depth	of well	~70	(fe	et)
Ι,	z mit acc chily.	Compater ib	140.		13		_ ieet i	101 till	4140/	reet w	est)
L	☐This point will no	ot be changed	⊠This poin	t will be chan	ged as follow	s: 🗌 N	o chang	e, point be	tter descr	ibed with GF	S as follows:
<u>P</u>	Proposed point	of diversion:	(Complete	only if char	nge is reque	sted o	r if exi	sting poi	nt is bet	er describ	ed by GPS)
0	One in the	NE	Quart	er of the	SW		Qua	rter of the		NW	Quart
0	f Section	14	, Tow	nship	26		_ Sout	h, Range		2W	(E/W
ir	n <u>Sedgwick</u>	Co	unty, Kansa	ıs, <u>3758</u>	feet Nort	h4′	148	feet Wes	t of Sout	heast corne	er of section
P	Proposed Rate _	487 GPM	Propose	ed Quantity	210 AF		Propos	sed well d	epth (feet)	·70
Т	his point is: 🔲 A	Additional Wel	I 🔲 Geo (Center List	other water	rights tl	hat will	use this	oint <u>Wat</u>	er Right No	28650
				* This (PS, presu	mahl	from	n GMD	2. april	ars muc	e accura
8. <u>P</u>	Presently author One in the	ized point of	diversion:	than	1010 GP	5 Ro	m cl	reck.	- 11	2/11/1-	
0	one in the		Quarte	er of the			Quai	ter of the	IMA	0/16/2	3 Quarte
of	f Section		Tow	nship			Sout	h. Range			(F/M
in	1 15 3 1	Col	unty, Kansa	s,	feet Nort	າ	_	feet Wes	t of Sout	heast corne	er of section
Α	uthorized Rate _	1111	Authoriz	zed Quantity			Depth	of well		(fee	et)
([DWR use only:	Computer ID	No.	G	PS		feet N	lorth		feet W	est)
	This point will no	t be changed	☐This point	will be chang	ged as follows	: □ No	change	e, point bet	ter descri	bed with GP	S as follows:
	roposed point o										
	ne in the										
of	f Section		Quarto	nshin			_ Quai	h Range			Quart
in		Col	ıntv Kansa	s	feet Nortl	`	_ 5001	foot Mos	t of South	noact corne	(⊏/VV
P	roposed Rate		Propose	ed Quantity	1000 14010		Propos	ed well d	onth (foot	ieasi come	or section.
Ti	his point is:	dditional Well		Center List	other water i	iahte th	nopus nat will	uea thie r	oint		
				JOING! LIOU	otiloi watoi i	iginto ti	iat wiii	use tills p	,OII IL		
. Th	he changes here	in are desired	for the foll	owing reaso	ns?						
(p	lease be specific) <u>Old well casi</u>	ng is failing	and is pump	oing			ı	North		
	and. Move well 2:		10 D.	57		300	200	100	0 1	.00 200	300
. IT	a well, is the test	hole log attach	ied? L Yes	s ⊠ No		ĒI			, , <u>Ŧ</u> ,,,,,	1	'' ''' 🛓
Th	he change(s) (wa	s)(will be) com	nleted by?			E	_	_	Ξ		3
		o)(will be) com	picted by:		20		+ 1	+ $+$	<u>-</u> -	+ + +	l ─ <u>च</u> 200
<u>A:</u>	SAP					E	_	_	Ξ.		4
0. If	the point of divers	sion is a well:			10	E,		-1	를 1 -		1 = 100
			المنتابات مطاء	10	10	É '	T 1	一 「	<u> </u>	T 1 T	100
(a	ı) What are you (joing to do with	i the old wel	17		F	_	_	= .		=
<u>PI</u>	lug it				West	<u> </u>	սխում	մախութ	u ğ ım mı	[ma]ma[m	ıı ı++± 0 East
(h) When will this	he done? Whe	n now woll d	rillod	•	E	_	_	<u>*</u>		₫
(D	y vviicii vviii tilis	be dolle! <u>wile</u>	ii iiew well u	rilleu.	•	Ē.			Ξ.		. 🗏
1 0	roundwater M		Di-4-i-4		. 10		+ 1	+	宣!-	+ +	100
		anagement es 🕅 No	District r	ecommendat	ion	F	_	_	<u> </u>		킄
att	taonea:	3 2 110			200	,E ,	+ 1	+ 1	三 , .	+ + +	200
2. As	ssisted by <u>D. Ran</u>	dolph. GMD2			200	E'	1 '	1 '	Ξ'	1 ' 1	1 1 200
						E.	- .		_ .		, 🖥
3a.lf	the proposed po	int of diversion	will be rela	cated more	than	. हागा हागा	ىلىيىلىر 200	<u>100</u>	u ∓ uuluu 0 1	<u>liiiiliiiliii</u> 00 200	300 בעירודי
ati	<u>00 feet but within</u> tach a topogra	phic map or	aerial ph	otograph	For		200		outh	Scale: 1 hashma	
gr	oundwater source	es, show all we	lls (including	domestic) w	ithin 126 15	he pro	posed r	point of di	version w	vill be reloca	ated <u>within 3</u>
on	ne-half mile of the	proposed poir	nt of divers <u>i</u> o	on and the na	imes fee	et of the	existin	a point of	diversion	indicate its	location on t

feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

FEB 1 6 2023 Stafford Field Office
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

Page 2

one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water

sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

your property lines

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 30	00 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the Signature Signature (If no, all owners must	the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? ust sign this application.)
affected if this application is approved as reque	e currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely ested? nust sign this application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners mu	, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? ust sign this application.)
If the application proposes a surface water change in po or a change in place of use, the application must be sigr agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representa	oint of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, ned by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized tation).
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or	y oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on which this application pertains. I further verify that the statements and complete.
Dated at Halstead, KS	, Kansas, this <u>14th</u> day of <u>February</u> , 20 <u>23</u> .
Im & Limile	(Chause)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
James G. Linnebur	(Please Print)
(Please Print)	(Flease Fillit)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas) SS	
County of HARVEY	CHI CONTROL HORO COMPANION OF THE HOLD CONTROL
I hereby certify that the foregoing application w	was signed in my presence and sworn to before me thisday of
American Company	Rebeccalison
My Commission Expires 06 21 2026	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; significant the appropriate fee must be paid.	To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with ignatures of all the appropriate owners must be affixed to the application and motarized; and REBECCA WILSON FEE SCHEDULE My Appt. Exp. Dt 21 2021
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: (1) Application to change a point of diversion 3 (2) Application to change a point of diversion r	nt of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set

FEB 1 6 2023

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	Visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law. K.S.A. 82a	108b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable a-701 <i>et. seq.</i> , and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, erein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of other be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the on the topographic map accompanying the application to	authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rig previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applica	thts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot ble Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	rely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global n. ☐ Applicable ☑Not Applicable
	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion.	be located more than 72 feet from the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is	a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in
7.	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1	roperly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before r, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, -4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of following the end of each calendar year.
В.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 2 1 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form prov Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	e completed on or before December 31, 20 23, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the wided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	uired notice. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped able of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\subseteq\) Not
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file num limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sur Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promi	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of ber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may nended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
<u> </u>	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FEB 1 6 2023
	u are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SLIMMARY OPDER ISSUED Stafford Field Office
ou/	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED Stafford Field Office
∖gri	culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: amers. (ons)
adm	within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for inistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day: evic	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative we must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name): Carrow F. Concord Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance: March 1, 2023
6650	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	State of Kansas
лес	lude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. For Use by Register of Deeds	SS) SS
		Acknowledged before me on
		by Faith Curtis
		Signature: Touth Curtin
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:(Notally Seal)
)\^/C	0.4.124 (Povined 0.4/5/2040)	FAITH CURTIS

le No. <u>6061</u>

My Appointment Expires April 29, 2023



Stafford Field Office 300 S. Main Street Stafford, KS 67578-1521

Mike Beam, Secretary

www.agriculture.ks.gov
Laura Kelly, Governor

Phone: 620-234-5311

Fax: 620-234-6900

March 1, 2023

Jim G Linnebur 14715 W 61st St N Colwich, KS 67030

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 28650 & 6061

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of <u>Certified Water Flowmeters</u> as well as the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at https://www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/new-applications-and-permits. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

Groundwater Management District No. 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **1st** day of **March**, **2023**, I hereby certify that the attached DWR Field Office Application for Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **28650 & 6061**, dated **March 1st**, **2023** was mailed via First Class U.S. mail to the following:

Jim G Linnebur 14715 W 61st St N Colwich, KS 67030

A copy of the letter was sent via First Class U.S. Mail to the following:

PC: Water Rights Section 2

7 aith Cutio

Staff